

GOVERNMENT OF THE PUNJAB TECHNICAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRAINING AUTHORITY 96-H, GULBERG II, LAHORE PHONE: 042-99263055-59

www.tevta.gop.pk

HRM WING



NOTIFICATION

No. TEVTA/ESTB/1-352/08-21/P-file In supersession of all previous notifications / orders, following authorities are hereby notified for TRANSFERS / POSTINGS of employees working under TEVTA Punjab, with immediate effect:-

Extent of Power	Authority	Remarks
Employees of Technical Stream Institutions (all GCTs and GCTs (W) alongwith Service Centers up to BS/PS-17 within the same stream.	Director General (Operations-I)	-
Employees of Vocational Stream Institutions (GTTIs, GVTIs & GTTCs) / ATCs / RDATs up to BS/PS-17 within the same stream.	Director General (Operations-II)	
Employees of TEVTA Secretariat / GSTCs upto BS / PS-17	Director General (HRM)	-
All transfers / postings of Inter Region / Stream of Technical Stream Institutions (all GCTs and GCTs (W) alongwith Service Centers), Vocational Stream Institutions (GTTIs, GVTIs & GTTCs) / ATCs / RDATs), GSTCs and TEVTA Secretariat's employees from BS/PS - 01 to 18.	Chief Operating Officer, TEVTA	Inter Region / Wings transfers will be made on the mutual recommendations of concerned heads of the stream / wings.
All employees of BS / PS-19 and above working at Regional, District and Headquarters level under TEVTA in the Punjab.	Chairperson, TEVTA	

Terms of References (TORs)

 Vacancy position / recommendations will be obtained on the prescribed Proforma from respective Principals, District Director and Regional Directors.

2. After obtaining the recommendations / clearance from field formation/ concerned wing, cases will be submitted to the

respective authority for approval.

3. All kind of above mentioned Transfers / Postings of employees from PS/BS - 01 to 18 will be made with the prior approval of Chairperson, TEVTA.

(ALI SALMAN SIDDIQUE)
Chairperson, TEVTA

Endst: No. even & dated

27 - 08 - , 2021.

A copy is forwarded for information to:-

- 1. All Directors General, TEVTA, Lahore.
- 2. The Chairperson, Trade Testing Board / Development Cell, TEVTA, Lahore.
- 3. All Additional Directors General, TEVTA, Lahore.
- 4. All Regional Directors, TEVTA, Punjab.
- 5. All Directors, District Offices, TEVTA, Punjab.
- 6. All Directors, TEVTA Secretariat, Lahore.
- The Director to Chairperson, TEVTA, Lahore.
- 8. PS to C.O.O. TEVTA, Lahore.
- Master file.

Brush

DIRECTOR (ESTABLISHMENT)